Strand Associates, Inc?

910 West Wingra Orive
_ Madison, Wl 53715
' {P) 608-251-4843

ST RAN (F) 608-251-8655

ASSOCIATES®

July 7,2015

CHANGE ORDER NO. |

PROJECT: 1 MG Glendale Water Tower
OWNER: City of Appleton, Wisconsin
CONTRACT: 1-2015

CONTRACTOR: Caldwell Tanks, Inc.

Description of Change

la [, SECTION 00800-SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS NO CHANGE $0
a. Page 00800-8, SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS-
SC-5.06.D Deductible Provisions

DELETE “The maximum deductible shall be $5,000.”

Contract Price Adjustment

Original Contract Price $2,467,000
Previous Change Order Adjustments $0
Adjustment in Contract Price this Change Order $0
Current Contract Price including this Change Order $2,467,000

Contract Completion Date Adjustment

Original Contract Completion Date August 30, 2016
Contract Completion Date Adjustments due to previous Change Orders None
Contract Completion Date Adjustiments due to this Change Order None
Current Contract Completion Dates including all Change Orders August 30, 2016

This document shall become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto,

RECO ENDED
) v oo/

ENGINEER-Strand Associates, Inc.® Date 7
APPROVED
R A S e
/ F A e ety VW frde o f
Date
zflo (15
OWNER-City of Appleton, Wisconsin Date

SBEC:pHASAMADV 300--13901 337000 WrdiCO1.doex

Arizcna | llinois 1 Indiana | Kentucky | Ohio | Texas | Wisconsin www,strand.com



